## **City of Beaumont**

## Community Development Block Grant – Disaster Recovery Voluntary Housing Buyout Program Guidelines

## Public Comment Period May 25, 2020 – June 25, 2020

The City of Beaumont hereby makes public the guidelines that will be followed in the implementation and administration of the Community Development Block Grant – Disaster Recovery Housing Buyout Program. The City of Beaumont will receive public comments through its consultant, Ardurra, for the specified period above.

The public is invited to submit any public comment pertaining to the following guidelines to <a href="mailto:ctaffaro@ardurra.com">ctaffaro@ardurra.com</a> before June 25, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. Because of COVID19 and the associated public health concerns, the preferred method to submit comments shall be to the above email address. Mail delivery postmarked by June 1 2020 may be made to:

Adina Josey, CFM
Senior Planner| Floodplain Administrator
City of Beaumont
801 Main St.
Beaumont, TX 77701

All comments will be reviewed, and a formal summary of comments and responses shall be published.

Please provide the following information in submitting a public comment. Individuals may submit more than one public comment. Comments not containing required information may not qualify for inclusion in the summary response.

Name (optional)
Address (optional)
City of Residence
Section of Guidelines being commented on
Page # of specific item
Comment